

## ASSAM POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LIMITED.

Registered Office : Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazaar, Guwahati -781001, Assam.

CIN: U40101AS2003SGC007239

O/o The Dy. General Manager, Investigation Circle (Civil), Narengi Guwahati- 781026.

E mail : dgminvestigation2014@gmail.com

No. APGCL/DGM/INV/18-19/Tech-1/

Date.

## **CANCELLATION NOTICE**

The Tender invited for the work "Repairing of internal water supply and sanitary fittings and sewer line of Assam type Engineers Hostel and Divisional Building at new Colony, LKHEP, Longku, Dima Hasao", vide tender notice no. APGCL/DGM/INV/20-21/01 dtd. 15/09/2020 is hereby cancelled due to unavoidable circumstances. Any information in this regard will be duly notified by the Undersigned.

Deputy General Manager Investigation Circle, APGCL, Narengi, Guwahati-26.

Memo No.:- APGCL/DGM/INV/18-19/Tech-1/4376
Copy to:-

Date: - 6/10/2020

- 1. The Chief General Manager (H&C), Bijulee Bhawan, APGCL, Paltanbazar Ghy-1 for favour of kind information please.
- 2. The Project Director (PMU), LKHEP, APGCL, Paltanbazar, Ghy-01 for favour of kind information please.
- 3. The Deputy General Manager (F&A), Bijulee Bhawan, APGCL, Paltanbazar Ghy-1 for favour of information.
- 4. The Assistant General Manager (C), LKCD, APGCL, Lanka, Hojai for information.
- 5. Office Notice Board, Deputy General Manager, Investigation Circle, APGCL, Narengi, Ghy-26.
- Vo. The Deputy General Manager, IT, APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazar, Ghy-01 for information with a request to upload the Cancellation Notice on the official website of APGCL on 06/10/2020
  - 7. Relevant File.

Deputy General Manager Investigation Circle, APGCL, AN Narengi, Guwahati-26.